Bendigo Bank

Community Bank - Paynesville & District

# Newsletter

Community Bank · Paynesville & District

### Community Partnership Funding Program

Our 2021/22 Community Partnership Funding program saw a number of local sporting clubs, community organisations and groups in the Paynesville district receive sponsorship for local events and activities which help Paynesville become an strong and active community.

The more customers we have, and the more we grow, the more funds we are able to use for our Community Partnership Funding program. This

is how Community Banks across Australia are able to give back to their local communities, and support projects that may not have been financially viable without the support of their local Community Bank. Successful recipients are chosen based on their impact on the community, and also the potential growth benefit for the branch.

Over the past 17 years, Community Bank Paynesville & District has put around \$600,000 back into the local community, and each one of our customers helps us to continue to do this.

In this year's funding round, we are supporting:

Koalas of Raymond Island
The Paynesville RSL ANZAC Day Gunfire Breakfast
Paynesville Football Netball Club
Bairnsdale Golf Club
A.J. Freeman Reserve Committee of Management
Paynesville Tennis Club







May 2022

Above left: Staff members Angela and Marcia presenting the trophy to the winning Jack Attack team.

Above: One of the rescued koalas at Koalas of Raymond Island enjoying his new cage. Left: Staff member Angela Fleischer laying a wreath at the RSL Anzac Day ceremony.

#### New branch signage

Our old, faded signage has now been updated with the new Bendigo Bank logo and colours giving our branch a modern and fresh look (pictured above). The branch's outdoor verandah poles and eaves have been cleaned up, the rust and old paint removed and given a fresh coat of paint, which gives the branch a whole new facelift. Along with the new staff uniforms, our branch and staff are looking crisp, up-to-date, and ready to help you with your banking!



#### bendigobank.com.au

## **Bendigo** insurance

The unexpected happens.

With Bendigo Bank, you'll have insurance to rely on.

To protect what matters to you, search Bendigo Bank Insurance.

Community Bank · Paynesville 5156 6655

#### **Bendigo Bank**

Bendigo and Adelaide Bank ABN 11 068 049 178 AFSL 237879 acts under its own Australian Financial Services Licence number and under an agreement with a range of insurers. See target market determination: bendigobank.com.au/TMD. A1404742 OUT\_18336491, 12/05/2022

### Talk to us today



If you have any banking or finance queries, please contact the Branch Manager Jack van Reyk, or drop into the branch and see our friendly staff - Jack, Marcia, Nat, Karen and Angela.

#### **Community Bank · Paynesville & District**

61 The Esplanade, Paynesville VIC 3880 P 5156 6655

E paynesvillemailbox@bendigoadelaide.com.au bendigobank.com.au/paynesville



Communitybankpaynesvilledistrict

(O) /BendigoBank

/BendigoBank

We're open: 9.30am - 5.00pm Monday to Friday (Monday – Thursday to 4.00pm from 4 July 2022)

Directors Janet McLeod, Andrew Quirke, Lyn Wallace, Peter Markwell, Matt Butler, Nick Fordham, Gary Gaffney

Paynesville & District Financial Services Ltd PO Box 335 Paynesville VIC 3880 ABN 80 115 308 015

#### Welcome new staff member - Marcia

In February, we welcomed new staff member Marcia Porteous to our branch, taking up the position of Customer Relationship Officer. Marcia joins us with a wealth of experience in community banking, having previously worked at Community Bank San Remo, and also at the corporate branch in Bairnsdale. Marcia has settled in at Community Bank Paynesville very well and as a local Paynesvillian, already knows many of our customers! Come in and say hello to Marcia next time you're in town.



#### New branch hours

With the changes to banking particularly over the past two years, and with many customers now choosing to do their banking online, the branch banking environment is changing. Bendigo Bank has reviewed the data showing when most customers visit the branch, and based on in-branch transaction numbers we will be changing our opening hours from 4 July 2022 to the following:





Monday to Thursday 9:30am - 4.00pm

Friday 9:30am - 5.00pm

We apologise for any inconvenience this may cause to anyone, however we believe that most customers will adjust to this earlier closing time from Monday to Thursday. We also advise that our Branch Manager will still be available for those customers who wish to make a loan appointment after 4.00pm Monday to Thursday, and this can be arranged direct with the branch.

## **Bendigo Bank**